
Donegal Motor Club
Knockalla Hillclimb

Sunday

Class O Overall Results
No. Name Car ClassRun1 64ft Hairpin Top Sec Spee Run2 64ft Hairpin Top Sec Spee Run3 64ft Hairpin Top Sec Spee Run4 64ft Hairpin Top Sec Spee Run5 64ft Hairpin Top Sec SpeePos

9    SIMON MC KINLEY                                   Ralt RT2                           71  38.27   2.31  23.47  14.80 103  37.97   2.30  23.06  14.91 102  38.11   2.31  23.36  14.75 104       37.70   2.51  22.99  14.71  97 
37   Frank Burns                                                                          72  40.37   2.33  25.15  15.22  94  40.80   2.60  25.47  15.33  86  40.09   2.45  24.89  15.20  91            
5    DERMOT NOLAN                                      Reynard 873                        73  42.84   2.32  26.91  15.93  90  42.92   2.43  26.82  16.10  90  42.77   2.48  26.53  16.24  89  42.24   2.56  26.30  15.94  92  43.44   2.72  27.46  15.98  90 
712  Seamus MORRIS                                     Philbeam MP62                      74  43.19   2.46  27.35  15.84  95  42.32   2.34  26.93  15.39  95  42.79   2.50  27.27  15.52  94  43.84   2.49  27.75  16.09  95  42.53   2.55  26.98  15.55  94 
710  BRENDAN KEANE                                     Swallow DR14                       75  42.59   2.39  26.57  16.02  87  51.74   2.62  33.41  18.33  57 FAIL   2.50            
610  Joe Cortney                                       OMS Hornett                        66  44.00   2.42  27.32  16.68  85  43.67   2.37  27.14  16.53  89  44.29   2.50  27.81  16.48  93  42.98   2.24  26.63  16.35  94  44.05   2.40  27.17  16.88  92 
1    PAUL O CONNELL                                    Philbeam MP58                      77  43.96   2.45  27.33  16.63  81                      
15   ALAN KESSIE                                       Cryphon C73                        3B8  45.40   2.48  28.59  16.81  83  44.79   2.42  27.75  17.04  83  44.79   2.65  28.04  16.75  83  45.17   2.41  28.20  16.97  83  44.57   2.65  27.92  16.65  83 
4    MANUS KELLY                                       Ford Escort                        169  45.78   2.53  28.26  17.52  79  45.38   2.64  27.70  17.68  80  45.78   2.60  28.09  17.69  81  44.78   2.52  27.28  17.50  80  46.36   2.72  28.36  18.00  77 
14   Damien Gallagher                                  Escort                             1610  46.71   2.97  28.94  17.77  79  45.97   3.05  28.34  17.63  80  45.69   2.71  28.12  17.57  81  45.36   2.55  27.75  17.61  80  45.73   2.79  28.15  17.58  81 
360  EANNA CARROLL                                     Honda Civic                        3B11  46.01   2.60  27.89  18.12  81  46.24   2.58  28.24  18.00  81  45.62   2.55  27.93  17.69  81            
8    ROBERT BELL                                       Crossle RI                         612  48.63   2.57  31.50  17.13  71  48.08   2.52  31.04  17.04  79  48.28   2.42  31.21  17.07  78  46.80   2.48  29.68  17.12  75  46.01   2.64  29.03  16.98  88 
322  IAN QUINN                                         Mini                               3A13  47.34   2.09  29.18  18.16  76  47.51   2.14  29.19  18.32  76  48.09   2.24  29.67  18.42  76  47.81   2.17  29.31  18.50  76  47.48   2.19  29.20  18.28  76 
803  VICTOR HUNTER                                     Escort                             1514  47.77   2.65  29.53  18.24  75  47.91   2.66  29.70  18.21  74  48.34   2.68  29.99  18.35  74  47.94   2.82  29.71  18.23  74 N.T.R   2.71  30.08  18.82  71 
121  John Dolan                                        Escort                             1515  48.16   2.81  29.56  18.60  72  48.60   2.77  29.59  19.01  72  48.19   2.81  28.89  19.30  72  47.92   2.83  29.39  18.53  72  48.11   2.61  28.91  19.20  71 
801  ANDREW KNOX                                       Ford Escort                        1316  49.16   2.70  30.32  18.84  70  48.62   2.65  29.95  18.67  70  48.82   2.56  29.79  19.03  69 N.T.R   2.68  30.68  19.02  70  49.06   2.53  30.29  18.77  70 
604  EDWIN RYNHART                                     Delta T832                         617  52.62   2.44  33.41  19.21  65  50.05   2.49  31.40  18.65  76  50.51   2.49  31.70  18.81  73            
39   ENDA BYRNE                                        Formula Vee                        518  51.97   2.45  32.32  19.65  67  51.15   2.38  31.76  19.39  68  50.67   2.32  31.23  19.44  68  50.37   2.37  30.96  19.41  68  50.66   2.24  31.34  19.32  68 
510  COLM DUNPHY                                       Formula Vee                        519  54.55   2.70  34.33  20.22  67  51.41   2.71  31.75  19.66  71  50.93   2.68  31.24  19.69  71  51.44   2.68  31.92  19.52  72       
505  PATRICK HAUGHEY                                   Ford Escort                        1320  51.92   2.80  32.61  19.31  68  52.66   3.48  33.39  19.27  68  52.34   3.28  32.69  19.65  65  52.62   3.09  33.23  19.39  68  50.95   2.65  31.58  19.37  68 
813  JACK DEEGAN                                       Peugeot 205                        1521  51.31   2.98  32.18  19.13  69  51.68   2.89  31.88  19.80  68  51.15   2.93  31.82  19.33  69            
18   JOHN MAHON                                        Crossle                            622  51.99   2.45  33.65  18.34  73  51.45   2.45  33.40  18.05  75  51.99   2.63  33.47  18.52  74  51.15   2.44  32.71  18.44  77  51.77   2.56  32.83  18.94  71 
830  MERVYN JOHNSTON                                   Chevette                           3B23 N.T.R   2.79  31.79  18.58  72  51.17   2.82  32.55  18.62  73 FAIL   2.80  32.29            
824  Adrian Pollock                                    Corsa                              1324  53.90   3.06  34.16  19.74  67  52.89   3.02  33.56  19.33  68  52.59   2.91  33.45  19.14  68  51.70   2.82  31.99  19.71  68       
814  PAT MURPHY                                        Peugeot 205                        1525  52.14   2.95  32.50  19.64  68  52.19   2.92  32.54  19.65  69  52.27   3.01  32.58  19.69  69            
16   DEIRDRE DELANEY                                   Van Diemen EVJ                     626  56.10   2.93  36.21  19.89  72  54.67   2.79  34.58  20.09  71  53.85   2.85  34.04  19.81  72  52.26   2.90  33.18  19.08  70  52.56   2.90  32.80  19.76  71 
826  P J Bonner                                        Ford Focus                         1627 N.T.R   2.87  32.67  20.24  65  52.58   2.99  32.16  20.42  65                 
139  SIOBHAN MC CANN                                   Formula Vee                        528  56.37   2.72  34.56  21.81  67  53.69   2.72  34.13  19.56  69  52.73   2.64  33.31  19.42  66  52.99   2.82  33.29  19.70  68  53.10   2.80  33.00  20.10  67 
828  SEAMUS CURRAN                                     Peugeot 106                        1329 N.T.R   2.88  33.82  20.48  60  53.76   2.90  33.41  20.35  65  54.99   2.97  34.82  27.17  65 N.T.R   2.95  33.40  20.52  61  53.02   2.88  32.95  20.07  65 
811  DAMIEN LAFFERTY                                   Opel Corsa                         1130  54.64   2.79  34.08  20.56  66  55.06   2.80  33.87  21.19  62  54.76   2.88  33.95  20.81  66  53.35   2.83  32.90  20.45  66  53.13   2.76  32.80  20.33  66 
128  ADRIAN SWEENEY                                    Opel Corsa                         1131  60.30   2.81  34.06  26.24  47  54.27   2.88  33.40  20.87  62  53.28   2.79  32.89  20.39  63  53.88   2.99  32.98  20.90  62  53.47   3.08  32.99  20.48  64 
825  Mervyn Johnston                                   Mini                               1032  54.91   3.05  34.74  20.17  64  54.06   2.83  34.04  20.02  65  54.42   2.85  34.41  20.01  64  53.29   2.81  33.61  19.68  66       
112  NIGEL BRYSON                                      Fiat Uno                           133  54.23   2.87  33.47  20.76  63  53.82   2.94  33.08  20.74  64  54.17   2.94  33.58  20.59  62  53.63   2.89  32.93  20.70  63  54.49   2.95  33.54  20.95  62 
829  KEVIN MC MONAGLE                                  Honda Civic                        1334  55.40   2.70  33.91  21.49  62  55.63   2.71  34.17  21.46  59  55.83   2.78  35.10  20.73  62  55.97   2.79  34.73  21.24  63  54.89   2.76  33.86  21.03  63 
65   James Greenan                                     Corsa                              1135 N.T.R   3.46  34.96  21.73  56  57.02   3.63  35.74  21.28  58  56.43   3.39  35.59  20.84  58  55.56   3.31  34.51  21.05  60  55.19   3.20  34.33  20.86  59 
820  HARRY BROWNE                                      Hillman Avenger                    1236  55.76   2.61  34.67  21.09  60  56.20   2.72  35.40  20.80  61  56.52   2.89  35.63  20.89  60  56.04   2.84  35.19  20.85  60  55.97   2.85  35.13  20.84  61 
25   ELAINE O REILLY                                   Mini                               137 N.T.R   2.87  37.04  20.88  65  56.77   2.84  36.34  20.43  66  55.97   2.88  35.64  20.33  65  55.91   2.87  35.04  20.87  66       
303  JOHN WHITLEY                                      VW Golf                            3A38 N.T.R   2.80  35.82  22.50  58  57.02   2.82  35.53  21.49  63  55.97   2.78  34.88  21.09  64  56.23   2.82  35.09  21.14  64  56.25   2.88  35.15  21.10  64 
806  WILLIAM TODD                                      Mini Cooper S                      1039  56.07   2.83  34.83  21.24  61  56.12   2.79  35.04  21.08  61  56.26   2.83  34.93  21.33  61  56.54   2.84  35.16  21.38  62  56.40   2.74  34.88  21.52  62 
501  SCOTT MILLIGAN                                    Formula Vee                        540  56.08   2.39  34.96  21.12  65  56.63   2.66  35.42  21.21  65  56.83   2.69  35.61  21.22  64  56.08   2.40  34.93  21.15  64  56.13   2.82  35.35  20.78  64 
311  MICHAEL FEENEY                                    MG ZR                              3A41 N.T.R   3.28  34.35  21.59  61  56.58   2.97  35.25  21.33  62  56.34   3.01  35.03  21.31  60  56.44   2.84  34.99  21.45  63       
812  HUGH GIBBONS                                      Ford Escort                        1242  60.26   2.93  37.68  22.58  52  61.05   2.92  38.58  22.47  51  60.79   2.97  38.11  22.68  52  60.61   2.90  37.76  22.85  52  56.77   2.90  35.29  21.48  57 
99   Vincent O'Reilly                                  Healey Sprite                      443  58.50   2.85  37.42  21.08  61  57.17   2.78  36.72  20.45  63  56.97   3.06  36.64  20.33  62  57.32   2.78  36.53  20.79  61       
176  Laura Eustace                                     Formula Vee                        544  57.07   2.37  36.33  20.74  65  57.52   2.27  36.43  21.09  65  64.34   2.66  41.60  22.74  57            
506  JOE BRESLIN                                       Mini                               1045  58.09   2.94  35.81  22.28  59  61.56   2.92  38.73  22.83  56  60.43   2.85  36.80  23.63  42  58.25   2.90  35.69  22.56  57  58.51   3.05  35.86  22.65  58 
30   PADRAIG HALVEY                                    Formula Vee                        546  58.94   2.68  38.14  20.80  65  60.56   2.68  39.60  20.96  66  58.56   2.66  37.87  20.69  67  58.67   2.64  37.90  20.77  65  58.49   2.71  37.64  20.85  66 
42   MATT DUNNE                                        MG Midget                          447  59.91   2.62  38.46  21.45  62  59.15   2.71  37.81  21.34  63  58.59   2.73  37.52  21.07  64  58.96   2.66  37.48  21.48  65  59.11   2.69  37.92  21.19  66 
816  GARY LOCKHART                                     Corsa                              1148  59.38   2.76  36.17  23.21  53  59.58   2.81  35.70  23.88  53  59.44   2.91  35.89  23.55  53  59.08   2.84  35.87  23.21  54  58.59   2.84  35.80  22.79  54 
222  MICHAEL MELIA                                     Ford Escort                        249  61.02   3.38  38.82  22.20  58  60.09   3.31  38.04  22.05  53                 
7    PATRICK CORTNEY                                   Honda Civic                        150  63.22   2.97  39.26  23.96  48  66.12   2.99  39.10  27.02  38  62.79   2.90  39.04  23.75  49  61.93   3.04  38.23  23.70  49  77.29   3.02  38.59  38.70  33 
104  TRISH DALY                                        Ford Fiesta                        151  64.32   2.83  40.87  23.45  57  63.08   2.90  40.04  23.04  57  64.64   2.91  41.20  23.44  58            
162  BARRY SMITH                                       Ford Escort                        452  63.78   2.87  40.40  23.38  50  63.98   3.03  40.78  23.20  51                 
78   Aidan CORTNEY                                     Honda Civic                        153 FAIL   2.82  69.03   3.21  44.13  24.90  49  64.88   3.06  40.86  24.02  48  64.20   3.07  40.44  23.76  50       



36   DAVID MILLER                                      Jaguar XK140                       454  65.45   3.27  40.70  24.75  51  65.96   3.28  41.81  24.15  54                 
810  KAREN FEENEY                                      Rover 25                           855  66.58   3.09  42.58  24.00  53  67.84   3.20  42.52  25.32  45                 
411  FRANK NUTTALL                                     Graham 1954                        456  78.37   3.09  50.74  27.63  48  76.87   3.07  49.03  27.84  43  78.50   3.08  50.21  28.29  40  75.66   3.09  47.91  27.75  47  75.88   2.96  47.87  28.01  48 
10   DONAL GRIFFIN                                     Delta T79                          757 N.T.R   2.52  27.29  16.31  89                      
48   JOHN BYRNE                                        Jedi                               658 FAIL   2.54                      
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Class 1 Production Saloons upto 1400cc
No. Name Car Timed Runs                   Best   Pos

112  NIGEL BRYSON                                      Fiat Uno                           1  54.23  53.82  54.17  53.63  54.49  53.63 
25   ELAINE O REILLY                                   Mini                               2 N.T.R  56.77  55.97  55.91   55.91 
7    PATRICK CORTNEY                                   Honda Civic                        3  63.22  66.12  62.79  61.93  77.29  61.93 
104  TRISH DALY                                        Ford Fiesta                        4  64.32  63.08  64.64    63.08 
78   Aidan CORTNEY                                     Honda Civic                        5 FAIL  69.03  64.88  64.20   64.20 

Class 2 Production Saloons up to 1650cc
222  MICHAEL MELIA                                     Ford Escort                        1  61.02  60.09     60.09 

Class 3A Production Saloons 1651 to 2050cc
322  IAN QUINN                                         Mini                               1  47.34  47.51  48.09  47.81  47.48  47.34 
303  JOHN WHITLEY                                      VW Golf                            2 N.T.R  57.02  55.97  56.23  56.25  55.97 
311  MICHAEL FEENEY                                    MG ZR                              3 N.T.R  56.58  56.34  56.44   56.34 

Class 3B Production Saloons & Rally Cars over 2050c c
15   ALAN KESSIE                                       Cryphon C73                        1  45.40  44.79  44.79  45.17  44.57  44.57 
360  EANNA CARROLL                                     Honda Civic                        2  46.01  46.24  45.62    45.62 
830  MERVYN JOHNSTON                                   Chevette                           3 N.T.R  51.17 FAIL    51.17 

Class 4 Classic Cars
No. Name Car H'cap DiffPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

42   MATT DUNNE                                        MG Midget                          2  21.27  37.32 59.91  59.15  58.59  58.96  59.11 
99   Vincent O'Reilly                                  Healey Sprite                      1  14.82  42.15 58.50  57.17  56.97  57.32   
36   DAVID MILLER                                      Jaguar XK140                       4  21.93  43.52 65.45  65.96     
162  BARRY SMITH                                       Ford Escort                        3  19.39  44.39 63.78  63.98     
411  FRANK NUTTALL                                     Graham 1954                        5  30.95  44.71 78.37  76.87  78.50  75.66  75.88 

Class 5 Formula Ford 1600cc
No. Name Car Timed Runs                   Best   Pos

39   ENDA BYRNE                                        Formula Vee                        1  51.97  51.15  50.67  50.37  50.66  50.37 
510  COLM DUNPHY                                       Formula Vee                        2  54.55  51.41  50.93  51.44   50.93 
139  SIOBHAN MC CANN                                   Formula Vee                        3  56.37  53.69  52.73  52.99  53.10  52.73 
501  SCOTT MILLIGAN                                    Formula Vee                        4  56.08  56.63  56.83  56.08  56.13  56.08 
176  Laura Eustace                                     Formula Vee                        5  57.07  57.52  64.34    57.07 
30   PADRAIG HALVEY                                    Formula Vee                        6  58.94  60.56  58.56  58.67  58.49  58.49 

Class 6 Formula Libre single seaters up to 2050cc
610  Joe Cortney                                       OMS Hornett                        1  44.00  43.67  44.29  42.98  44.05  42.98 
8    ROBERT BELL                                       Crossle RI                         2  48.63  48.08  48.28  46.80  46.01  46.01 
604  EDWIN RYNHART                                     Delta T832                         3  52.62  50.05  50.51    50.05 
18   JOHN MAHON                                        Crossle                            4  51.99  51.45  51.99  51.15  51.77  51.15 
16   DEIRDRE DELANEY                                   Van Diemen EVJ                     5  56.10  54.67  53.85  52.26  52.56  52.26 
48   JOHN BYRNE                                        Jedi                               6 FAIL     FAIL 
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Class 7 Libre Unlimited and all 4-wheel drive cars
No. Name Car Timed Runs                   Best   Pos

9    SIMON MC KINLEY                                   Ralt RT2                           1  38.27  37.97  38.11   37.70  37.70 
37   Frank Burns                                                                          2  40.37  40.80  40.09    40.09 
5    DERMOT NOLAN                                      Reynard 873                        3  42.84  42.92  42.77  42.24  43.44  42.24 
712  Seamus MORRIS                                     Philbeam MP62                      4  43.19  42.32  42.79  43.84  42.53  42.32 
710  BRENDAN KEANE                                     Swallow DR14                       5  42.59  51.74 FAIL    42.59 
1    PAUL O CONNELL                                    Philbeam MP58                      6  43.96      43.96 
10   DONAL GRIFFIN                                     Delta T79                          7 N.T.R     N.T.R 

Class 8 Rally Cars  up to 1650cc
810  KAREN FEENEY                                      Rover 25                           1  66.58  67.84     66.58 

Class 10 Clubman Rally Car up to 1450cc 8v
825  Mervyn Johnston                                   Mini                               1  54.91  54.06  54.42  53.29   53.29 
806  WILLIAM TODD                                      Mini Cooper S                      2  56.07  56.12  56.26  56.54  56.40  56.07 
506  JOE BRESLIN                                       Mini                               3  58.09  61.56  60.43  58.25  58.51  58.09 

Class 11 Clubman Rally cars 1451 up to 1650cc 8v
811  DAMIEN LAFFERTY                                   Opel Corsa                         1  54.64  55.06  54.76  53.35  53.13  53.13 
128  ADRIAN SWEENEY                                    Opel Corsa                         2  60.30  54.27  53.28  53.88  53.47  53.28 
65   James Greenan                                     Corsa                              3 N.T.R  57.02  56.43  55.56  55.19  55.19 
816  GARY LOCKHART                                     Corsa                              4  59.38  59.58  59.44  59.08  58.59  58.59 

Class 12 Clubman Rally Cars 1451cc to 1650cc 8v
820  HARRY BROWNE                                      Hillman Avenger                    1  55.76  56.20  56.52  56.04  55.97  55.76 
812  HUGH GIBBONS                                      Ford Escort                        2  60.26  61.05  60.79  60.61  56.77  56.77 

Class 13 Clubman Rally Cars 1451 to 1650 16v
801  ANDREW KNOX                                       Ford Escort                        1  49.16  48.62  48.82 N.T.R  49.06  48.62 
505  PATRICK HAUGHEY                                   Ford Escort                        2  51.92  52.66  52.34  52.62  50.95  50.95 
824  Adrian Pollock                                    Corsa                              3  53.90  52.89  52.59  51.70   51.70 
828  SEAMUS CURRAN                                     Peugeot 106                        4 N.T.R  53.76  54.99 N.T.R  53.02  53.02 
829  KEVIN MC MONAGLE                                  Honda Civic                        5  55.40  55.63  55.83  55.97  54.89  54.89 

Class 15 Clubman Rally Cars 1651 to 2050cc 16v
803  VICTOR HUNTER                                     Escort                             1  47.77  47.91  48.34  47.94 N.T.R  47.77 
121  John Dolan                                        Escort                             2  48.16  48.60  48.19  47.92  48.11  47.92 
813  JACK DEEGAN                                       Peugeot 205                        3  51.31  51.68  51.15    51.15 
814  PAT MURPHY                                        Peugeot 205                        4  52.14  52.19  52.27    52.14 

Class 16 Clubman Rally Cars 2051cc to 2500cc
4    MANUS KELLY                                       Ford Escort                        1  45.78  45.38  45.78  44.78  46.36  44.78 
14   Damien Gallagher                                  Escort                             2  46.71  45.97  45.69  45.36  45.73  45.36 
826  P J Bonner                                        Ford Focus                         3 N.T.R  52.58     52.58 

Class 55 Pre 55's Knockalla Sunday
No. Name Car H'cap DiffPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

136  David Miller                                                                         1   0.01  65.44 65.45  65.96     
1411 Frank Nuttall                                                                        2   9.51  67.36 78.37  76.87  78.50    
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